DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1111.50 Rec:\$15.00

2014-850507

\$1,126.50 Pgs=2

10/08/2014 10:23 AM

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE CC
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1420-34-201-029 Escrow No.: 1102196-LI

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Northern Nevada Title Company 307 W Winnie Lane, Suite 1 Carson City, NV 89703

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

Ignacio Antonio Gonzales and Jena Gonzales 2715 Gordon Avenue Minden, NV 89423

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s):

Documentary Transfer tax is \$1,111.50,

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That Bennie Fletcher, Jr. and Martha E. Fletcher, Co-Trustees of the Fletcher Family Trust U/D/T January 24, 2006 in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Ignacio Antonio Gonzales and Jena Gonzales, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, Township 14 North Range 20 East, M.D.B. &M., Douglas County.

Parcel A, as set forth on Parcel map for Downtown Griz Corporation filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on September 10, 1991 in Book 991, Page 1220, Document No. 259866 of Official Records.

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated: September 29, 2014

BY: Bennie Fletcher Jr. Co-Trustee BY: Martha E. Fletcher Co-Trustee
STATE OF PLUCIA) COUNTY OF Carson City)
On 10/7/14 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Peners Hetcher gay and Yroutha Entletcher,
who acknowledged that The executed the above instrument. Signature (Notary Public)
Attachment to Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed LANETTE INMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA STATE OF NEVADA My Appt Exp. June 27, 2015

Bennie Fletcher, Jr. and Martha E. Fletcher, Co-Trustees of the Fletcher Family Trust U/D/T January 24,

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-34-201-029					FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
2.		Type of Property:				Document/Instrument #:		
	a)	☐ Vacant Land	b)	Single Fa	am. Res.	Book:Page: Date of Recording:		
	c)	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex	ζ.	Notes:		
	e)	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f)	Cmm'l/I	nd'l	Notes.		
	g)	☐ Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile	Home			
	i)	☐ Other						
3.		Total Value/Sale Pri	ce of P	roperty:		\$285,000.00		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)				operty)	\$		
	Transfer Tax Value					\$285,000.00		
	Rea	ıl Property Transfer Ta	x Due:			\$1,111.50		
4.		If Exemption Claimed:						
	a.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:						
	b.	. Explain Reason for Exemption:						
	othe Pur	ed upon to substantiativer determination of addressuant to NRS 375.03 ed.	the in: litional 30, the	formation pro tax due, may Buyer and	vided herein. Furthermoresult in a penalty of 10 Seller shall be jointly	d belief, and can be supported by documentation if ore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or 0% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. and severally liable for any additional amount Capacity Capacity		
SE	LLE	R (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATI	ION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
- 1		Marie: Bennie Fletcher, Co-Trustees of the January 24, 2006	Jr. and he Fletc	Martha E. Fl		ne: Ignacio A. Gonzales and Jena Gonzales		
Ac	ldress	s: <u>2715 Gordon Av</u>	enue		Address:			
Ci	ty:	Minden			City:	Garson City Minden		
Sta	ate: <u>]</u>	Nevada		Zip: 89423	State: No	evada Zip: - <u>89703-</u> 8942.		
CC	ОМР	ANY/PERSON REQU	ESTIN(G RECORDI	NG			
Co	Na ₁	ne: Northern Nevada	Title Co	ompany	Es	sc. No.: 1102196-LI		
A	idres:	s: 307 W Winnie Lane	, Suite	1/				
Ci	ty: C	arson City	S	tate: Nevada	Zi	p: 89703		